crossing or crossings, other than those herein provided for, of any kind or nature 
whatsoever of the railroad of the party of the first part for the entire distance that 
the lands of the party of the second part are contiguous to the lands or right of way 
of the party of the first part, which distance is one hundred and twenty-eight (128) 
feet southerly, and thirty-eight (38) feet northerly of the crossings herein granted by 
the party of the first part to the party of the second part, and the party of the second 
part also covenants and agrees to pay to the party of the first part as rental for the

[...]

ftmdh for heating the Second Battery Armory of the Borough of The Bronx: 

June 6, 1910. 
To t're Honorable the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund: 

GENTi.rasFN-At a meeting of the Armory Board held December 22, 1909, the 
following resolution was adopted 

`Resolved, That the sum of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) be 
and :s hereby appropriated to provide funds for heating the Second Battery Armory, 
now in course of construction at One Hundred and Sixty-sixth street and Franklin 
aven ie, :n accordance with the terms of the contract and specifications; that the

[...]

and authorize the Comptroller to isne bonds therefor, in the manner provided by 
section 169 of the Greater New York Charter. 

Respectfully, 
WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Comptroller. 

Whereas, The .,rnlory Board, at meeting held December 22, 1909, adopted the 
following resolution : 

Resolved, "I'hat the stun of three thousand two hundred dollars ($3,200) 
be and is hereby appropriated to provide funds for heating the Second Battery 
Armory, now in course of construction at One Hundred and SiNty-sixth street 
and Franklin avenue, in accordance with the terms of the contract and specifi-
cations; that the Comluissioncrs of the Sinking Fund be requested to concur

[...]

and to authorize the Comptroller to issue ponds therefor; 

-aid 
Whereas, The Comptroller having recommended that the Commissioners of the 

Sinking Fund concur in the resolution of the Armory Board only to the extent of 
providing funds to the amount of two thousand one hundred and seventy dollars 
($2,170,1, for the purposes mentioned therein ; it is 

Resolved, That the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund hereby concur in said 
resiluticn only so far as to authorize an issue of corporate stock to the amount of 
two thousand one hundred and seventy dollars ($2,170), and that for the purpose 
of providing means for the payment therefor, the Comptroller be and is hereby 
authorized and directed, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 231 of the Laws of 
1908, to issue corporate .Stock of The City of New York, in the manner provided 
by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, as amended, to the amount of two 
thousand one hundred and seventy dollars ($2.170), the proceeds whereof to be 
apflied to the payment of the expenses aforesaid. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

The armory in question is practically completed by the contractors. but to make 
it ready for the occupation of the battery and the headquarters of the First Battalion

[...]

Y., One Hundred and Sixty-sixth 
street and Franklin avenue, Borough of The Bronx. 

Respectfully, 
WM. A. PRENDERGAST, Cornl,trollcr. 

Whereas, The Armory Board at meeting held May 23, 1910, adopted the follott-
ing resolution : 

Resolved, That the stmt of forty-eight thousand two hundred and ninety-
eight dollars ($48,298) be and is hereby appropriated for equimcut, lighting 
fixtures and furniture for the new armory of the Second Batten•. N. G. N. Y.. 
One Hundred and Sixty-sixth street and Franklin avenue, The Bronx, in ac-
cordance with the plans and specifications prepared by C.

[...]

twelve hundred and seventy-eight dollars ($1,278), making a deduction of four hun-
dred and fifty dollars ($450), and recommended that the Conunis;ioncrs of the Sinking 
Fund concur in the resolution of the Armory Board only to the extent of hroriding 
funds to the amount of forty-seven thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dollars 
($47,848) for the purposes mentioned therein ; it is 

Resolved, That the Commissioners of the Sinking Raid hereby concur in said 
resolution in so far as to authorize an issue of Corporate Stock to the amou;1t f 
forty-seven thousand eight hundred and forty-eight dollars ($47.848), and tim t for 
the purpose of providing means for the payment therefor the Comptroller he and 1, 
hereby authorized and directed, pursuant to the provisions of chapter 231 of the Laws 
of 1908, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner pro;